OPAN OPAN	
JUL 2 0 2015 1 114 14 2014 1	07/22/2015
Form P10-1595 (Rev. 06-12) (P) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06-12)	07/22/2015 OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
RECORDATION	ind Trademark Office
9/15/15 PATE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	103672892 dress(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The state of the s	Name: Dennis Lee Bell
Linda Joyce Jaye	Internal Address:
"an you	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔳 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 503 West St
Execution Date(s) 05 MAY 14	PO Box 923
Assignment Merger	o Philipphura
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Philipsburg
Joint Research Agreement	State: MT
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 59858
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Courtify
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
5971477 Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Dennis L. Bell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$250 4600
Internal Address:	7. 10 m 100 (01 01 10 1.2.1(11) 00 0.41) 0 -17.71 10
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 503 West St	X Enclosed
PO Box 923	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: philipsburg	8. Payment Information
State: MT Zip: 59858	
	- /
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	Authorized 5/17/3815 KHGUYEN1 06000084 5971477
Email Address:	
	- 01 FC:8021 40.00
9. Signature: Lindu Jan Je	01 FC:8921 49.08 05.19.2014 4
9. Signature: Linda Joyce Jaye Signature Linda Joyce Jaye	- 01 FC:8921 49.00

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 036155 FRAME: 0501

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Director of the USPTO Assignments Division US Patent Office Alexandria, Virgina 22313-1450

Dear Sir,

Whereas, we, Linda J. Jaye and Dennis L. Bell of Kalispell, Montana and Philipsburg, Montana, respectively, hereinafter referred to as Patentees, did obtain a United States Patent for a novel bicycle saddle, Patent Number, 5,971,477. and whereas we are now sole owners of said patent, and whereas Dennis L. Bell of Philipsburg, Montana, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose mailing address is P.O. Box 1011, Philipsburg, Montana 59858, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same. Now therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, we, the patentees, by these presents do assign or transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held by the said assignee and his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not have been made.

Executed this 30th day of July, 2009.

Dennis L. Bell

Linda J. Jaye

linda J. Jaye

PATENT REEL: 036155 FRAME: 0502

RECORDED: 06/15/2015